assets, lines of credit, and other 
financial means (independent of any 
contractual advance payment) 
sufficient to meet the construction 
cash flow requirements estimated for 
the subject contract(s) net of the 
Tenderer’s other commitments. 

USD 1,550,000 
(One million five 

hundred fifty 
thousand 
equivalent  

For Lot 3:  
USD 1,900,000 

(One million 
nine hundred 
equivalent) 

Minimum average annual 
construction turnover, calculated as 
total certified payments received for 
contracts in progress and/or 
completed within last 3 (three) years 
(2022-2024) years, divided by 3 
(three). 

USD 12,300,000 
(twelve million 
three hundred 

thousand) 
equivalent 

USD 15,200,000 
(Fifteen million 
two hundred 
thousand) 
equivalent 

Participation, as a prime contractor, 
joint venture member or 
subcontractor , in the number of 
contracts listed with a value of the 
Tenderer’s participation at least  
the amount shown, that have been 
successfully completed  within the 

-One (1) contract 
worth at least  

USD 14,000,000 
(fourteen million) 

equivalent or; 
-Two (2) 

contracts worth 

-One (1) 
contract worth 
at least  USD 
18,000,000 
(eighteen 
million) 

equivalent or ;   

last seven (7) years, and that are 
similar to the proposed works . 

at least 
USD7,000,000 
(seven million) 

each equivalent. 

-Two (2) 
contracts worth 

at least 
USD9,000,000 
(nine million) 

each equivalent. 

For the above and other